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mm-nhza mo;tnmns‘s
Mre Lesley Kubn \
103 Park Averme ;

Hew York 17, Ne Yo /
Dear Mre Kuhn: '-

brother the late Fred Kelm, '1

Our records disclose that your btrother's remains were
interred in Plot E, Row 12, Graw?!.inthevnitedsmmiury
Cemetery Hermxi Chapelle, Belguime

miacmntaryhaabeenplacedwmcmmmmhmot
the American Battle Momments Commission, Washington 25, De Cey for
maintenance as a permanent War Memorial, Inclosed 'is & pamphlet con-
taining information concerning permanent United statos Hlitary
cmwiumeaso

A I sincerely hope matthuhﬂmummyhorammhm
youe

Sincerely yours,

Ru J.I‘IIJHAS cher
Lte Colonel, QMC 56
Memorial Division M

56553

e PN



INTERNATIONAL PRESS Associates
103 PARK AVENUE, NEW YORK 17 , N. Y. — TEL. MURRAY HILL 3-9889

EXCLUSIVE SERVICE FOR NEWS FEATURES AND PHOTOS
°

LESLEY KUHN
Editor

October 3, 1956

The Quartermaster General,
Memorial Division,

War Department,

Washington 25, D.C.

Re: QMGMF 293
Kohn, Fred
SN 32 249 280
M—-—_

Gentlemen:

I am planning to visit the grave of my
brother, Fred Kohn, in the U, S. Military Cemetery,
Henri Chapelle #1, Belgium, the middle of this month.
For this purpose I should like to receive information
as to the exact location and dirsctions to it from
Paris, my first stop abroad.

e

Thanking you for your courtesy in advance,

S
incq;sly yours,

kY
)

LESLEY KUHN

LK/db



Syl ox a JGS \’-‘J
(' _U&C Eenr:r.-(- ;elle BURIED ON
- 7 7| Plot B ow 12 Grave 7 RIGHT TGHAS, CG.IPEA.I
b DATE OF BURIAL 4 Sep aa DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 38156178
. VERIFTED e . IEFT WILLIRX C, BIAS
v 477 Ly & AT 25560100
i TN DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— g
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DEEFASED 1240 08304 10 109 147
: DAY | MONTH YEAR
I,RME 5 SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
IKOHN FRED . 2 32249280 |PVT 1
_,,’—1—"—"/ ;a——— paY |mont | vear

EMETERY

DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

HENRI CHAPELLE EUPEN b i g0
cope | oist.er.
o1 ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH
124 7 130 BELGIUM 3
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN FLAG SEIT 8 Sept 48

AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

{ENR I -CHAPELLE, BELGIUM

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

LESLEY KUHN
548 WEST 16UTH STREET
NEW YORK, NEW YORK

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

AME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
KCHN, FRED 32249280 PVT |EST 8 NOV 44 30 Oﬁ‘ 47
b e
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANLIATION RELIGION ;
[X] REMAINS CO A, 38TH ARMD INF BN, %%‘VILL,, %(}L‘PT
[X] MARKER TTH ARMD DIV H 544 QM SV CO musmo'rmz QMC

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

ATURE OF BURIAL

MATTRESS COVER AND UNIFORM

CONDITION OF REMAINS

DISARTTICOLATED.,

UPPER AND LOWER EXTREMITIES

THER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

NO CONFLICTING EVIDENCE

INOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE FOUND

"MAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

13 NOV 47
\TE

BY

ELIJAH E. FIELDS, IDENT TECH

“SKET SEALED BY

ELIJAH H. FIELDS, IDENT TECH

0]

MS IDENT TECH

PROV,

ASKET BOXED AND MARKED

13 NOV 47 FRANCIS H. BENSON
BYCLERK RECORDER

sTE

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
ELIJAH H. FIELDS, IDENT TECH

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were co

and that the report above is correct.

%d and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
]

M%’L 55/
% G. JOERSON, Wi INEs Y "f :

SIGNATURE OF GRS msped’ﬁ_-r‘ i

Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

LAST NAME OF DECZASED AND K

(E2.AGRC)

C.K. IS NCT IN ERROR. 02 Gﬁﬁzggqf”ﬂz Asss?

TORM
' MAR 45

1194

{ TR e 2

L dilyyg

8 OCT 1248
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NAME OF CONVOYER

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE |
2. SHIPPED
‘ROM 10 i i
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ROM | 10 #;}
i)r.‘ 2 f »1“ 5 &
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\\ “\%'*
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: : . <4
4. SHIPPED
ROM 10
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'GNATURE OF SHIPPER Co %' 2011 wiTloaTEL S SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER “ |DATE '
5. SHIPPED
ROM TO
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AT ADEK T MEM ADER H
IGMATURE'QF-SHIPPER | L = i i 11k DATE SIGNATURE OF-RECEIVER~ 17wkl b il DATE i
| kel EA A
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1) B 3 1. SHIPPED |
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. = F
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NY

28 Qctober 19&8/_)

. Frod Kohn, ASN 32 249 280 90/
/g
Mr. 1leeley Euln Headstone: Star of David /
548 West 154th Street Henri-Chapells U. 8. Military Cémetery

New York, New York
Dear Mr, Euhn:

This is to inform you that thes remains of yowr loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with com~
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of
burial,

After the Department of the Army hag ccmpleted all final interments,
the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and supervision of the American Battls Momments Commission. The
Commission alao will have the responsibility for permenent conastruction
and beautification of the cemetery, including erectiom of the permenment
headstons, The headstons will be inscribed with the nems exactly es
recorded above, the rank or rating whers appropriate, organization,
State, and date of death, Any inquiries relative to the typve of head-
stone or the spelling of the nemes 4o be inscribed therecn, should be
addreseed to the Americen Batile Momuments Commission, the cemtral
eddresa of which is Room 713, 1712 "G" Street, N. W., Weshington 25, D, C.
Your lstter should include the full neme, ronk, serial mmber, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

Whils interment ané beautification ectivitiss ere in progress, the
cemetery will not 'bo,»cpen to visitors. However, upon completion thereof,
due notice will be garried by the press,

gsured that thls finel intermsnt vas conducted with
"#f. solemmity and thet the grave-site will be carefully
by madntained in perpetulty by the United Statea Govermmsent.,

Sincerely yours,

TIOMAS B, IARXIN
Mejor General
The Quartermagter Gemsral
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1. FILE UNDER NO, 293 - KCHN, FRED (32 249 280)
SYNOPSIS
2, TYPE OF DOCUMENT: TELEGRAM 3. DATE: 3 AUG 48
4- FRUM: m
5 TO: CO AGRG PARIS FRANCE
5 SUE}ECT w c L “351

DD #1240-02838 POR PFC TOMAS CQMPRAN SN 38156178 CORRECT
AS ISSUED. DD #1240-08304 FOR PVT FRED KOHN SN 32249280 CORRECT AS ISSU:D.
DD #1240-07732 FOR PPC EUGENER C. JORDAN SN 37526502 SHOULD REFL7CT CORRECT

SURVAKE OF NOK AS JORDAY 40..

AGRC 4501 IS ¥C IN NO 61640 (27 JUL 48)

7. DOCUMENT FILED
UNDER NO. 314468 ~ GRS EUROPE (p1sinT,)

nsb

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: "Itr,"’ “‘memo,” “1st ind," etc.

3. Date of Document,

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable,

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter,
1. File classification under which the document is filed.

.I:IIE':J{ ‘1:4 GFqu’Tg 351 BRDSS.I HDEx SHEET 16—837T4-1 U, 3. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFiCE



BUDGET BUREAU HNo. 43-R277

== " EQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM 'S v

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

Plot W, Row 7, Grave 130, | - 3 March 1947
m N
Herw{-Chapells, Belgtum : .

.

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B / D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead," before
fli[inF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, A%{ DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the

self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose,
I you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

o
of this form.

PART |

1, LESLEY KUHN T e 3 e batiod o s

(PLEASE PRINT OR TYFE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)

D WiDow - D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

FATHER D MOTHER %OTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an **X"" in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

m(&; INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS, "

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT,

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)
P

L__] 4, BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 3
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a localion other than the sel national tery are desired by placing an **X™ in the proper box)

DYE . DNO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word *NONE”' in the space beloiw.) ;

\c
Codef 278ugny 7o2 ﬁf}"” i,
GGt 345 MILITARY — ~ - . e
HAY 21. - : . ' ¢/

=B e e eSS —CF 4 B e o e e D et B e S e



H’._‘\\ f —
#F PART | (Continued) . £ ]
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national-cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE QR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FDLLDWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL .| RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U. 5. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,

1, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

u‘}w Maten ' 54§ et (642377

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND HUMBER)
LESLEY KUHN Chews Jorse
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) - M (CITY AND STATE)

r
day of%

Subscribed and du[y swa%Ww by the above- %
1Qi at city (a‘rw county of and State (e=Territesy or

: \_/ = =
JAYE L. piiLER =
SOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of NEW YOR
Heatdiag io Quesns Countyx

*NOTE "‘Pﬂgﬂ 4 is part of the notanai ArteetatibnCls - 1i0.1748, Reg. No. 89-M.8 / (SIGNATURE OF OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS)
Certificates filed in ~‘_“_/
8 .38

M. Y. Co.Clk'aNo. 3585, feq. No. 21 - T ]

Comenissicn March 30, 1948 F
PAGE 2 Beopa A 16—50411-1




= PART ~ -RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTI{HTY

If you are the next.of kin and you desire to relinguish your disposition authority, please fill in PART [l of this form.

I. THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

AS THE

NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS I5:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [ll of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE | OF THIS FORM, THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN T i ‘ ; | STATE OR COUNTRY
- ™ ) s ‘b p"",.
ECh - -_‘ ~lay,
~ B - t >
) -
',. - L
S .
&
(DATE) J“-h
(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYFED)
16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3
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/™. ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIC ™ g

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

Q}m&-&dl deainas MWJ flo?na.da:ujco Cha Pm:lﬁ&.i- gz v\'h:k;.fo prace,

C)(-)e‘-_u;? IJU..LN

PAGE 4 3 ! . U. 5. COVIAMMENT PRINTING OFFICE




QU@GIF 293
Eohn, Fred
SN 32 249 280

7 20 Angust 1947

Mr, Lesley Mim
S48 West 1&ith Street

New Tork. New York

AVVT LRy AR

Dear Mr, Kihn:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your brother, the late
Private Fred Kolm, has come %o my attention.

The War Department does not presently contemplate sponsoring pilgrim=-
apges for next of kin to any of the military cemeteries overseas,

Although permanent American Military Cemeteries have been definitely
designated, none will be completed before ahother year has elapsed. Mean=-
while, during the exlumation, caskoting ond relocation of remains buried
in temporary United States Military Cemateries in accordance with the pro=
gram already underway to return our honored dead to their homeland, the
War Department cannot eoncur in any request for permission for visits
during this periode

At present, there is no provision whereby the Covernment may incur the
expenses of transporting next of kin overseas., There is, however, a measure
now before Congress to authorize pilgrimages but until it is enacted, no
authoritative plans may be made for trips to overseas cemeteries.

With regret, I must inform you that at present there is no provision
whereby the War Department may furnish photographs of individual graves
located overseas,.

Meanwhile, it is my sincere hope that you may gain some solace from
the inclosed photograph of the United States Military Cemetery, Henri-
Chapelle, Belgium in which your brother was buried, Hers, in carefully main-
tained, dignified and peaceful surroundings, rest a few of the remains of our
heroic dead,.



QIAF 293 Kohn, Fred 32 249 280, 20 August 1947 (Continued)

May I extend my sympathy in your great loss.
i Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Major, QiC

Memorial Division

1 Incke
4+ A rranh

/w VA ol G

@@

G
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3 March 1947
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should elect don 2, it is sdvised that no funeral arrangsments
or otzzu?::;innnl -rrnnupzzztl bo’lnl. until you are fwrther notified by this

office.
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QEMR 293
Kohn, Fred

_ A.S.N. 32 249 280 _ HlER
e s 16 January 1947

¥r. Isaac Zahn
2526 Bronx Park East
Few York, New York

Dear K&, Zahnj

Inslosed herewith is a picturs of the United States Military
Cemetery Nenri-Chapells, Belgium, in vhich yowr mephew, the late
Private Fred Xchn, is buried.

It is my sincere hope that you may gain seme solace from this
viev of the surroundings in which your leved one rests. As you can
see, this is a place of simple dignity, neat and well cared for.
Here, assured of contimous care, now rest the remains of & few of
thoge herois dead who fell together in the service of our eountry.

This cemetery will be maintained as a temporary resting place
until, in accordance with the wishes of the next of kin, all re-
maing are either placed in permanent American cemeteries overseas
or returned to the Homeland for final burial.

FOR THR QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
Sincerely yours,

G. A. ECREAN
Brigadier General, Q
Apsigtant

e ———————
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/ WiR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTER!ASTER GENERAL
{ASEINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer To

QIGR 3146 )f
Craves Registrétion ?Tylkq%

2 DNeormber 1946

Conmanding Cffiser

Ameriean Gr:ves fegistration Command
Theater Ares

ARG 887, ofo Fostam:ter

h m’ e M

1. Recuest the burizl reports and grave markers for ths following
decedents be chonged to read ss underscored:

Cemet :
T United States Military Cemetery MenrieChapelle, Dalgium
NAME RANK/ SERIAL NO. DATE OF PIOT PBOW GRAVE ORGANIZATION

CRLDE DEATH

Qray, Clebum . Pfo I8 509685 = 0 8 s -

Kohn, Vred P 32 249 280 - " 7 130 -

B

2. The records of this office have bsen rsverified with the records ef
The Ldjutent Ceneral, War Department, and have bezen found to be correct as
incdicated =above.

FOR TEE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
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.- Private Fred Koim, A.8.N. 32 249 280,

"/ The recards of this office disclose that his remins are
Anterred in the U. 5, Military Cemstery, Beuri-Chapells, Belgiun,

ﬂJ@M

Mr. Issac Sahn
2526 Bronx Park Fast

 New Yark, New York

-

Pear Mr. Zakn:

. The War Department is most desirous that you be fwrnished
tfamation regarding the burial location of your nephew, the late

!

plot W, rov T, grave 130,

This cemetery is located appraximately seven miles southwest
©f Aachen, Germany, five miles nortihwest ¢f Bupen and eight miles
east of Liege, bolh in Belgium, and 1s under the constant care and
supervisicn of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at
Government expense, with your feasible wishes regarding final
interment, here cr adroad, of the remains of your loved ome. At
& later date, this office will, without any action on your part
provide you with full infarmation and solicit your detailed desives,

Please accept my lindm sympathy in your great loes.,
Bincerely yowrs,

T, B. LARKIN
: Najor General
The Quartermaster General
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SPQEL 293
(Knhn- ¥red, Pvt. ) . 9
I R e R i 6 W lw.
5@9 /Bonarable James M. Mead, | ‘
United States Senate, |

Washington, D. C.
My dear Senatior:

Reforence is sade %0 yowr inquiry in behalf of Mrs. Betly
Zakhn, 2526 Sronx Park Dast, Broux, New York, who desires information
regarding the burial and retwm of the remains of her rephew, Prigate
Fred Kohm, who was killsd in actisn.

The official recorde of this oflice indicato that tho re-
mains of "rivate Kohn mors interred in the United States Military Ceme-
tery, Hemri Chapells 71, Belgium, in Plot W, Row 7, (rave 130. Henri
Chapelle, Balgiuam is located apprmdmtaly seven miles soutnwest of
Aachen, Gernany, {ive miles norttaest of Supen ond eight miles east of
Idage, both in Selgiwa,

Tho fadily of Private Kohn may to aaswed that he was buried
with the utmost respect and rewerence, with an appropriate ceremony
conducted ot the gruve by an army Chaplain, The cemetery iz well
cared far and under the immediate supervision of our military authori-
ties. A temporary marksr has been erected, with a fitting inscrip-
tion thereon, ami the grave has been properly recorded.

dithin tho near future, this office will forward to the next

of kin a card on which they should stute the destination to which they

desire the remains Lo be shipped. #hen proparly filled out, this caxd

should be returmed to this office, when stepes will be taken to ship

the remains accordingly. 41l expenses incident to the preparation,
; casketing and shipment of the remains to the placs thus designated 0
/" will be borme Ly the Cowrnment. The mission, as a whole, is world- *’

wide in scope and, of necessity, time consuming; however, everything

possible will be done to fulfill the wishes of the next of kin.

. & Ideutenant Genersl Edwund 3. Gregory, ihe (uartermaster
Gegmral, asiks that you kindly express his deep paerscnsl sympathy to
) 4k family of Private Kohn in their great scrrow.

e~
= i FOR THE QUARTESMASTER GENERAL:

o - {(“\ N, VQI'J' “m ,m.’
& = NN '

g / v % i W, :‘ ~

ikt 4 ot R
: . Colanel, u.n.c.,
1 Incl. Assistant. \ 5 .

Letter, 23 August 1945. Liiar

ey



WAR DEPARTMENT, 0.Q.M.G.

2 ek . (DO NOT REEOVE THIS MEMORANDUY FROM PAPERE)

._ - o 293 Kahn, Fred oy
DATE__ 31 Aupust 1945, ; FILE NO,: Pvt. nznm.13233

sypject _Communication from Sen. Mead.

! v
- £ .

' FHOMM oP:C ; -16 Memorial Division. . = -

NOTE: 1. Acknowledguent has notbeen sent to the Member of Congress, statlng that @ full rup.ly wi
/..-'1—= ~ be gent hinm as soon as practicable.

< 2.:The M Generu.l denres that replies to Congressien

ohgr enal qui e ksl A Lakie .

X _Qg-\ - which to base reply,:

R %
®‘ Vg;" 4. Attach all records nec¢essury for intelligent actionyg:
\ s ] D :
\: oy b ; o W

% : T ' =
\-‘ P /'.{- *
Ny Y :
ST ER i : >
DATE: 1 September 1945 FILE: 293 Kahn, Fred Pvt., X
FROM: iemorial Division - T0: .+ Liaison dr nch OP&C

-

Senator llead should be advised that the officizl report of interment

on file in this office discloses that the remeins of Private Fred Kahn -« 3
¢ were interred in the U.S, kilitary Cemetery, Heari Chapelle #1, Luﬁembuur“‘gif ¢

Plot W, Row 7, Grave 130, One identification tag is buried with the body (ﬁ

and tne other is attached to the marker at the head of the greve, The =
ayprcximate location of Henri Chepelle, Belgium is seven miles southwest
or hachen, Germany, Iive miles northwest or Euoen and eight miles east of
Liece, both in Belgium,.

liow that Japan has been defeated, immediate plans are being formulated
with & view to returning to the next of kin the remsins of their loved ones.
This sacred duty vill be carried out by the Government at its expense and
each next of kin vill be.notified well in advince of the actual return of
the remains. - The mission, as a whole, is world-wide in scope, and, of neces-—
sity, time consuming, but the Senator may rest assured that this offlce fully
- appreciates the desires of lrs. Zahn and will do everything 1n its power to
‘iulilll them zt the Eurl‘ESt possible date.

SR Rt s N St Tl e e T S b b e i Rl T i I e e R i B W T N S i LN e i G



KENNETH MCKELLAR, TENM., CHAIRM

CARL HAYDEN, ARIZ.

JOSIAH W. BAILEY, N. C.

DENNIS CHAVET, N, MEX,

ALLEM ). ELLENDER, LA.

JAMES M. MEAD, M. Y.

W. LEE O'DANIEL, TEX.

JAM SE-Sp-aiwTTAND, MiSS.

JOHN L. MCCLELLAN, ARK,

GLEN H. TAYLOR, IDAHD
e

CLYDE M. REED, .

BOURKE B. HICKENLOOPER, [OWA
HOMER E. CAFPEHART, IND,

veerresons e Alnifed Diafes Denafle

FORREST C. DONNELL, MO,
COMMITTEE ON
POST OFFICES AND POST ROADS

(3.)

The Quartermaster General,
The War Dgpartment,
Washington, D.C.

attenticn: Lt.Col. J.V, Hunt,

Dear Sir:

The enclcsed letter is respectfully
referred to ycu with thanks for such favorable
ccnslderation as it warrants and for a report
thereon.

Kindly return the enclosure.

/Shncenelj yours,

’;M.mf/a/
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New Yorlk, August 23,
1945

Dear Senator Mead:

My nephew, Pvt. Fred Kohn, 32249280, Co.A. 38th Armored
Inf. Bn. A.P.0, 257, Postmaster, New York, N.Y., was killed in
action on November 8th, 1944, "somewhere in Holland."

Could you, would you find out and let me know his burial
place and also regarding the possibilities of having his remains
br ught home for internment here?

Thanking you in advance,

Sincerely yours,.

/s/ Mrs. Betty Zahn

Mrs. Betty Zahn
2526 Bronx Park East,
Bronx, New York

Hon. Jas. }, Mead
United States Senate
¥ashington, P3C,

GO P Y



THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28. D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT
|

DAT .
—makb
ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
32,249,280 Private
— _7_" ARH OR BERVICE DATE OF BIRTH /
Brenx, New York Infantry 25 Dec 1908
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
European ‘Area Killed in action 8 Nov 1944:.
STATION OF DECRASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF BERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
European Area 12 March 1942 it s

Y A (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Betty Zahn, aunt, 2526 Bronx Park East, New York, N. Y.

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELAT BA ss)

Betty Zahn, aunt, same address as above.
Isaac Zahn, uncle, same address as above.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINE OF BUTY OWN MisconDUaY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
Yis NO YES NO Yis NO YEs NO Yis NO Yis [T} Yus no

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individuzal named in this report of death is held hy the War Department
to have been in a missing in acticn status from & lMev L4 untll such absence wes
termineted on 27 Nov 44, when evidence considered sufficient te estzblish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a cerrwnder in the
¥ Furcpean Area.
3 v
V/
~ :
P /t 7 (R
COPIES FURNISHED: I % I“m,,‘ / £ |
BY ORDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR: |
9.9.0. F.B. 1, F. O, U, 8. A, : : m ZI oiq . ]

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

NON-BATTLE
2.0.0.M.0. O.F.D. CASUALTY BRANCH FILE D %%M
G. A. O, VET. ADMIN.  A. G. 201 FILE : :

ADJUTANT SENERAL
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To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.

Who is buried on:
3oyton, George R. 32779257

e Kohn, | md---:r 31 ek 11 2 H odwaH 34...49.;80
Co_R" S LAIE et Ul Setils AR Inital i neres Sesial No.
g e Unit P = —
f ospek, molland T g"r 8 ‘I‘-"av 44 est 3 RIA
Place of Death ~carzal ) nm of Death 1 s y Cause of Death
1500 B8 wWov 4db.i--4A psa dionT Eenrd cbamlle #1 721-348
Time and Date of Burial hlme of Cemetary TOUS4L Name or Coordinates of Location t
130 e itnen e 3 rpeds 1 oot 4 2Rt _& gorso Isoihaie ared sidiseon it m
Grave Number Bow Number »nisd 3 ¥elat o0 Plot Number 'L 200 ’ = Type of Mn.ks |
2§ ESuUme 'I_:éz oo sdtsianirun s ML EID 5 :
Disposition of Idennﬁcxu:mn Tags: Buried with body YegI No[J Attached to \'Ia:k:r chn No =] }
—If No Identification Tags !-E
Bl How were remains identified ? wlz
=M |2
& |
=] !
What means of identification were buncd with the body? \ ; Pl e f
2dasrgersdy aontsl e bt boue Hinse vns walad aiod] i
s MQUIRLINRI0 eS0Ty =
! i
i

13

Deceased’s Right:

Grave No, &= |

Name Serial No. Rank Organization ;

2 Trammell, Gordon F, - 38082013 12
Deceased’s Left: Name Senal No. Ranl Organization, Grave No.
ms-gm:m aor h.u:u-: Bauk and if pm:ble D:r;nmuuun of pmnn {urnuhmg ahoﬂ Dlta when other than officer ruporting bum..

JAaoffunnd sy =iz e e i
l'f print of 1dcnu5catto_r_: tag is not affixed fill in below:
 3RRA0RED  Tap-z Emergency Addressee o -
= Name | =
O LESLEY KOHN o Sty
548 W 164 3T
NEW YORX CITY Address
Religion 77[ i i
List only Personal Effects Found on Bedy and disposition of same:
S i £

g -
e
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WAR DEPARTMENT -
Aot
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WABHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH
: pate—3 Decemper 194/

mab
FULL HAME ARHY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Ko d 32,249,280 Private i
HOME ADDRESS . ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH |
Brenx, New York Infantry 29 Dec 1908
1
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH .;
N R T PN el Sn bt am 2 Maw 10). 1. |
LUTropenn aAred NLLLEUO Al aCuldlUil O OOV L7l i
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
TYEARS HONTHS DAYS
European Area 12 March 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSER (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) s
,.//:":‘ E3Ty e
Mrs. Betty Zahn, aunt, 2526 Bronx Park East, New York, N. Y. Ed Q}
[ & AZIEIVER w
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS) \ DEC 9 =4 __4“ |
Betty Zahn, aunt, same address as above. ; / '

Isaac Zahn, uncle, same address as above.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY GTHER PAY STATUS
MADEY IN LINK OF DUTY OWN MiscoNpucY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENGCK STATUS (sPEciFy sELOW)
Yis NO YE8 NO YEs HO YEs T Yis NO YEs NO Yus [T)

ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

The individuasl named in this report of death is held by the War Department
to have been in a missing in acticn status from 8 Nov Li untll suca absence wes
terminated on 27 Nev 44, when evidence considered sufficient tc establish the
fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from 2 ccermender in the
¥#¥H TFuropean Area.

COPIES FURNISHED: I X IBM'I'I.I :
ORDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR:
s. 8.0, F.B. 1, F.0. U, B.A SECeoe

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

reswe wrn | [Drevms a7 2 L

A. G, 201 FILE

ABJUTANT SEMERAL




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 28 7308

g —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME 5 SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ;:;'\“%: R-E;g;;:éu
KO B F RED  p2242 880 |~V T LNE VET-8 K
PLACE OF CASUALTY VAR R B i DA AT SHIPMENT NUMBER
S5 &y B I R L D8 WOV |44 S E 25O

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGMNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
FERSON 1S NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE CESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME . | revaTionsHIe DATE NOTIFIED

M°S. BETTY ZAKN AUNT Pl Nev 44 fae
NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE

258 CUX BogK EAST NEW JORK  NEW YORK

REMARKS:

D CORRECTED COPY

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED

FORM 43 AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED __________OR CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO YES (AS INDICATED BELOW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED
R oen R T ) ([ ] s O e i) i S T G R |
TO > . = ik
EPEC, IDEN, TELEGRAM WOUNDED LETTER CORRES, 8 R. & D, CERTIF, M. & M. "_" MNON-DEL./ |
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43__ NO CAS. BR. FILE__ CHECKED BY HEVIEWED BY |4 AL 2 ) A
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O. ~/
ACCT. CASUALTY CORIGINAL CAS, DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | crew RESIDENCE / [
AREA STATUS DAY Mo, | TH. NO. DAY Mo.] TR. AREA pas. STATE COUNTY CoNP] RACE
T -

1 |
I 1 I
| [ |

34,35|36! 37! 38 39

I f ! i Pl

1 ! ! i I e

! | | ! I +
40| 41 [ 42 43 [ 45] 46, 47[ 48] 49[ 50| 51[ 52| 531 54 58] 56,.57]~88] 59

DISTRIBUTION “'A" D 2 Z  copies C"cfﬂp ,;\I d»\“.__

44

T
|
[}
1
T
!

I
|
|
I
I

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDEDH ax 1}
COPIES FURNISHED. SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO, 48, 1944, i: x5 = ,‘\c_,‘(‘ }
- '-3-‘
DISTRIBUTION “B" D COPIES \ ™% ~\

a9 /
{ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTA[N!NGVO CcIvi ﬁNS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES. EMFLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT 'i‘Q MILIT&& LAW )
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,
W.D., A.G.O. FORM NO. 3363

18 JUNE 1844
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297306 November 5, 1945

REGIST=ERED VAIL:

¥r. Isaac Zahn
2526 Bronx Park East '
New York, New York

Dear Mr. Zahm

nephew, Private Fred Kohn, I am
incloaing a personal letter received here which be}.fonged to him,

Letter



(3—8-27—2;5}/__../'

/ h GHG:IB:vld ~
297306 June 20, 19,5

Er. and Mrs, Isaac Zah/
2526 Bronx Park East,
New York, New York .~

Dear Mr. and Mrs., Zahn:

The Army Effects Bureau has received some a‘idi-
tional property of your nephew, Private Fred Kohn. ~

These effects, contained in two packages are
being forwarded to you. If delivery is not made within s
thirty days from this date, please notify me so that tracer —
action may be instituted.

As previously indicated, personal property is
transmitted by this Bureau for distribution according to the
laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

Extending every sympathy, I am, /

Sincerely ycurs,

Pe L, KCOB
Ist L. Q.KicT
Officer-in-Charge

SJ Unit <
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late B m m._._.

(Ornnlauun or Arm or servioe)

who died on thq_a_._._dayof_...nv__., 19 44
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CLASB II—Other effects

NUMBER ARTICLES

300 Harks (Gers) — O
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303 pffecta i, Qomi, lone
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CLASB II—Continued

HUMBER ARTICLES
Specie__. $.
Money
Notes: 8o oios

I cermiFy that the foregolng inventory comprises all
the effects of the deceased whose name appears on the
first page hereof, and that *the effects were delivered

to .

(Glve name and degree of relationship; if legal representative

or beneficiary named by the deceased, so stata)

. *the effects of class I have been forwarded to The
, Adjutant General and those of class 1I have been sold.

{Btation)

- 19
~ . (Date)

e e
*Btrike out words not applicabls,
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Pri-pte ; Infantry = whe disd
i g P e | = T X St -
2 (Grade) (Organizaticn, Army or 3srvice)
on th: _ g dny of lNovember , 1044, ot Suropsan arsa
T2 : The Adjutant Guacral, Tar Department, Teshinston 25, D.C.
1. Comwlying with A.7. 112, a Summary Court-f-rtial, t Farsas Citr
‘lo. Pursuant te 8,0,, 22% Hq., ¥Cf Danot, da;,d 25 for the our-
Pos. of dignosing of ths offucts of the above-nanod o sibjset to
military law, renords that:
2. lNe lsgal ronrasentstive or widow of decadent being mrisnt at
decadsnts camp or quart.rs, offscts of decodent =er: For—arded to this SumiarT
t's sstate 4 _none |, of ~hich tha aum of
Pound due or collset.:l, stnta WMcoang
m5 owine and collzetud,) (Incl. o)
eraditors the sum of non
121 fren funds of dsc.dent, (8eo
s perk )
d. Dismositicn ¢f docudont's effucts (liss rmoney maid eruditors, if any
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has beon mad. oy the Su~=ary Caurs-*artial
te n % found catitled (Bea Sutmary

Corvs, at Goveorrnunt xwsngs
FIVDING bzlow)

Bofore a Sumnary Court-'f-rtial which cenvincd at Kras-s City, “fisscuri

13 June 16456 y pursuant to Snecizl Ord.rs 2295, Hesdsuartirs

f 2
t of

¥CQM Denot, datid

lirs, Betity Zahn e offucts of the ahove-nomad do-
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Urited Statzs, with otk.r rolovant avidencs, was duly considered;

- -

7

i 1k ) . Isaac Zaan

iicreupon, this Sunmary Court-fartiil finds th- 6, under the prewvisions of

grson found outitlad) '
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2826 Jranx Fark East - liew Tork
(Hambor, Stroct or Avorug) {c1ty Tewn or Villags)

Lew York . is5 tha unclse

above-named dscedent and appears o be cntitlsd to ramuive his or her effects.

JOI R. MURPHY, Colamel, Q.X.C.




e and Mrs. Tssac Zahn<
Wew York, Few Yark .

- few monthsge
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2526 Bronx Park East ©
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Dear Mre and ¥rs. hlmx

- I am Inclosing a check for $140,19, representing .~ - . A I G
funds of your neprew, Private Fred Kohn. I am retwning '~ | .
the Power of Attormey, letter, and persoral papers which MR
you submitteds = S i e

¥o other property belonging to him has been received .

~ at the Army Effects Bureau to dates

Our action in trnnumittink Tunds does not, of itself, :
vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for _.—
distribution according to the laws of: the state of decedent's
legal residence. Sy e RN vin §

Money ordinarily is sent from overseas by mail in
advance of other effectsj therefore, it is probable that addi-
tional belongings of decedent will reach this Bureau at & later
datee A4s it is intended to forward any such property to you
promptly upon receipt here, I ask that you please notify this
Bureau if there is a change in your sddress within the next

I wish %0 express my sympathy in the loss ofyour
niphd'l’- : Vi ; = ¢ : T

Sinceraly,

AN C. B. QUINE = L
crm sl e s i Bl e QM8 1 L T e o
- ' - Chlef, Files Bramh - -
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- Pover of Attorney
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Fersonaﬁs Papers {5) :
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IRMY SERVICE FORCES T
“ EAYSAS CITY QUARTRAST™R DEFCT
i iy ARMYSEFTCTS BUREAU A &' <o

©4. . 6C1 Hardesty Avenmus =
- Kansas City 1, "fissouri -

: In Renly Refer To:
N ' Subject: . releg g
¥ % e TR 4

e 3 . .
: Prsonal wroverty which was “ost or wbandoned 0 ey 2
the above ramed during e clange of st *: r. and which . as R

~ recently received at this Pureau, is beir s forwarded to you *
: ~ for safekeening mendine the return of the o-met. § okl

When delivery has been made, nlease: ackncrledae &2
‘receivt by sirnirp cne covy of tiis letter-in the space . e
orovided below, returning that copy te this Bureau. TIor
yeur corvenience, there is inclos 1 an. adéressed evelove
which reguires ro wogtarze,

Please be' assured that this letter is im no way a
casualty message. Its sols nurnose is to place thg nwroverty
in your custody for safekeening, : )

L b} g e |
+y o

Your.cooneration in sizning this- letter an’ return-
ing it oromotly will be avpreciated, .

A
3 - ' 4,
-4 £ ; oo : % oy #
% oy Ay Ny A
: ~Z Lx iR I- Wil L
v ey By Lo ik : Eopidan e b AECREES
; A ; ; "'_,' ""_"‘T,"? ? : - 2 :. > -'. .- ke .- : . ,.‘_-
2 Fapghthe ~Teagree to safely keen.and stors. the above-mentioned - s
versonsl proverty and: to-deliver=it.to the cwner or to the Arny :
Effects Rureau, Tansas City, Missouri, umon requsst. AVeR e «d
: =9 SR T e b e TS S el e e e 3
koS e S e
- ..o c-(Signature of Bailee) -.o = - - (Date).
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Re. 297 306
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P repel Zo youre o3 Tnes r‘o..” 1945 te e
&_‘C‘Cn, ‘6% s M.? €alo, ‘MLQ,"_“_,LJJ :'-"'“»A.."Y‘—*f-*'—/ el ;-ao Dos,
tnah To AZeis, That Ao I.J.me\.?‘&) /o d’-’M-u'-o d2caosray
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Very Gug youto,
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257306 May 10, 19L5

¥rs, Betty Zahn
2526 Bronx Parlk Tast J o =3
Yiew Torlc, New York

Dear Mrs. Zahn:

The Army Effects Burean has certain funds belonging to your
nephew, Privata Fred Eohne .

To make proper disposal of these funds, it is necessary that
we have cartain informatisn =eparding your nephew's family. I shall
approciate you informing us whether he was married and, if so, the name
and addrass of his widow; also the name and address of his parents, if
they are living.

In addition, if an Fxecutor or Administrator of his estate
has been appointed, the original or a certified copy of the Letters
Tastamentary or Letters of Administration sheuld be sent here for
inspection. Any papers that you send us will be returned promptly.

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-addressed
return envelope which needs no postage.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NTEMIEC 1,.0‘?‘-’\4"'
2nd Lt. Q.M.C.
Chief, Correspondence Branch

1 Incl—Envelope



